THWEST

LOUISIANA TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Academic Calendar 2024-2025

Fall semester 2024 (16wk & 2- 8wk terms)
Spring semester 2025 (16wk & 2- 8wk terms)
Summer semester 2025 (8wk term)

August 12 - December 13, 2024
January 13 - May 9, 2025
May 27 - July 18, 2025

Note: Students should register for the 2" 8-week term at the same time as they register for the 16 week or 1% 8-week terms.
(Important: Students who only enroll in the 2" 8-week term will not be issued a book voucher, regardless of when they enroll.)

August 2024

9-month faculty return to work/Convocation
Fall semester classes begin (16wk & 1% 8wk)
Fall semester late registration

16wk & 1% 8wk term — Last day for 100% refund

September 2024

Labor Day holiday — College Closed

1** 8wk Term - Last day to drop/withdraw & receive “W” grade
1°** 8wk Term — Final exams

October 2024

1%t 8wk Term — Last day of class

2" 8wk Term — Classes begin

2" 8wk Term — Late Registration

2" 8wk Term - Last day for 100% refund

16wk Term - Last day to drop/withdraw & receive “W” grade
Veteran Priority Registration for Spring 2024 opens

All Students Registration for Spring 2024 opens

November 2024

2" 8wk Term - Last day to drop/withdraw & receive “W” grade
Student & 9-month Faculty holiday (Thanksgiving)

Campus open — No Classes

Employee holidays — College Closed

December 2024

16wk & 2" 8wk Term - Final exams
Senior/Graduate Final Grades due

Fall semester ends (16wk & 2"¢ 8wk Term)
Final Grades due

9-month faculty last day/Graduation
Grades available to students on LoLA
Employee holidays - College Closed

Wednesday, August 7

Monday, August 12

Monday, August 12 - Friday, August 16
Friday, August 16

Monday, September 2
Friday, September 13
Monday, Sept 30 — Thursday, Oct. 3

Friday, October 4

Monday, October 14

Monday, October 14 - Friday, October 18
Friday, October 18

Thursday, October 24

Monday, October 28

Tuesday, October 29

Thursday, November 14

Monday, November 25 - Friday, November 29
Monday, November 25 - Wednesday, November 27
Thursday, November 28 — Friday, November 29

Monday, December 9 — Thursday, December 12
Wednesday, December 11

Friday, December 13

Monday, December 16

Tuesday, December 17

Thursday, December 19

Tuesday, December 24 — Tuesday, December 31



January 2025

Employee holiday - College Closed

Spring Registration and advisement continues
9-month faculty return to work/Convocation
Spring semester begins (16wk & 1° 8wk)

Spring semester late registration

16wk & 1% 8wk term — Last day for 100% refund
Employee holiday — College Closed

February 2025
1°t 8wk Term - Last day to drop/withdraw & receive “W" grade

March 2025

1** 8wk Final exams

1°* 8wk Term — Last day of class

Student & 9-month Faculty holiday (Spring Break)

2" 8wk Term — Classes begin

2"d 8wk Term — Late Registration

2" 8wk Term - Last day for 100% refund

16wk Term - Last day to drop/withdraw & receive “W" grade
Veteran Priority Registration for Summer & Fall 2025 opens

April 2025
All Students Registration for Summer & Fall 2025 opens
2" 8wk Term - Last day to drop/withdraw & receive “W” grade

May 2025

16wk & 2" 8wk — Final exams

Senior/Graduate Final Grades due

Spring semester ends (16wk & 2™ 8wk Term)

Final grades due

9-month faculty last day/Graduation

Grades available to students on LoLA

Employee holiday College Closed

Summer semester begins/faculty summer contracts begin
Summer semester late registration

June 2025

8wk Term - Last day for 100% refund

Employee/Student holiday

8wk term - Last day to drop/withdraw and receive a “W” grade

July 2025

Employee/Student holiday

8wk Term — Final exams

Summer semester ends/faculty summer contracts end
All Final grades due

Final grades available to students,on LoLA
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Wednesday, January 1
Thursday, January 2
Wednesday, January 8
Monday, January 13

Monday, January 13 - Friday, January 17

Monday, January 17
Monday, January 20

Friday, February 14

Monday, March 3 — Thursday, March 6

Friday, March 7

Monday, March 10 - Friday, March 14

Monday, March 17

Monday, March 17 - Friday, March 21

Friday, March 21
Thursday, March 27
Monday, March 31

Tuesday, April 1
April 17

Monday, May 5 — Thursday, May 8
Wednesday, May 7

Friday, May 9

Monday, May 12

Tuesday, May 13

Thursday, May 15

Monday, May 26

Tuesday, May 27

Tuesday, May 27 = Monday, June 2

Monday, June 2
Thursday, June 19
Friday, June 27

Friday, July 4

Monday July 14 — Thursday, July 17
Friday, July 18

Friday, July 18

Thursday, July 24



